
Organization or Service Delivery Agency Contact for Employer inquires In
te

rn
sh

ip

M
en

to
ri

n
g

La
n

g
u

ag
e

Jo
b

 P
la

ce
m

en
t

P
ro

fe
ss

io
n

al
D

ev
el

op
m

en
t

C
u

lt
u

ra
l

C
om

p
et

en
cy

G
ra

n
ts

/
Lo

an
s/

In
ce

n
ti

ve
s

Jo
b

 B
an

k

B
ri

d
g

in
g

Tr
ai

n
in

g
P

ro
g

ra
m

s

O
th

er
P

ro
g

ra
m

s 
&

S
er

vi
ce

s

Algonquin College
www.algonquincollege.com

Carey Carty (613) 727-4723 x 5254
cartyc@algonquincollege.com

√ √ √ √ √
International Biotechnology
Professional Program

Canadian Council of Technicians and Technologists
(Canadian Technology Immigration Network)
www.ctin.ca

Rick Tachuk (613) 293-5250
rtachuk@cctt.ca √ √

Credetial Recognition and
Assessment

Catholic Centre for Immigrants*
www.cciottawa.ca

Michelle James (613) 232-9634 x 322
michelle@cic.ca √ √

Career Transitions for
International Health
Professionals

Centre for Canadian Language Benchmarks
www.language.ca

Ron Lavoie (613) 230-7729 x 176
rlavoie@language.ca

√ √

Immigration, Refugees and Citizenship Canada*
(Federal Internship for Newcomers Program)
www.cic.gc.ca/english/newcomers/work/fin.asp

Claire Forman (613) 437-6278
claire.forman@cic.gc.ca √

City of Ottawa
(Employment Ontario)
www.ottawa.ca

Christine Hanson (613) 769-2922
christine.hanson@ottawa.ca √ √ √ √ √ √ √

Youth Programs Labour Market Information 
Employment support tools, 
resources and events

Hire Immigrants Ottawa
www.hireimmigrantsottawa.ca

Lorena Costa (613) 228-6715
lcosta@hireimmigrantsottawa.ca √ √

Labour Markret Information
Employment support tools,
resources and events

Immigrant Women Services Ottawa
www.immigrantwomenservices.com

Mercy Lawluvi (613) 729-3145 x 233
mercy@immigrantwomenservices.com

√
Skilled Development Informa-
tion & Resources

Information and Communications Technology Council*
www.ictc-ctic.ca

Stephanie Wilson (613) 237-8551 x 147
s.wilson@ictc-ctic.ca

√ √ √
Labour Market Research, HR
Management Tool

La Cité*
www.lacitedesaffaires.com

Pierre Louis Valin (613) 742-2483 X 2803
Pvalin@lacitec.on.ca √ √ √ √

PRATIC (IT), PAMCI (Trades), 
PASSI (Health)
Arrimage Emploi

Labour Market Ottawa
www.LabourMarketOttawa.ca

Ingrid Argyle (613) 727-4723 x 7552
argylei@algonquincollege.com

Labour Market Information and
Staffing Toolkit for Employers

Northern Lights Canada
(Employment Ontario)
www.northernlightscanada.ca

Lisa Ambaye (613) 688-1072 x 7000
lambaye@northernlightscanada.ca √ √ √

Office of Literacy and Essential Skills, ESDC*
www.esdc.gc.ca/eng/jobs/les//index.shtml

Rachel Burgess (819) 654-2848
rachel.burgess@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca

Skill Development Information 
and Resources

Directory of Ottawa Programs and Services for Employers and Businesses
Employment and Financial Assistance Programs and Services that support employers & businesses recruit, hire, and fully integrate skilled immigrants in the workplace

www.hireimmigrantsottawa.ca

Programme D’Accès aux Technologies de l’Information et des Communications (PRATIC), Programme D’Accès aux Métiers de la Construction pour les Immigrants (PAMCI), Programme D’Accès aux Services de Santé pour les Immigrants (PASSI)i



Are you leveraging job-ready global talent? Quick Facts We Can Help

Broaden your talent search to include skilled immigrants already 
in Canada

Develop and implement diversity and inclusion policies and
practices

Enhance the cultural competency of your Human Resources and 
Management teams 

Innovate with new ideas and perspectives

Enhance your competitive edge in the global market by tapping 
into the networks and business intelligence of skilled immigrant 
employees   

Access to skilled workers is one of the top three barriers to doing business in 
Ottawa. Ottawa Business Confidence Index Report, 2014

Immigrants make up 27% of Ottawa’s labour force with post-secondary 
education, 37% with a Master’s degree, and 57% with an earned Doctorate. 
2011 National Household Survey

Two-thirds of employers with more than 100 employees believe cross-
cultural competencies are important to the future of their business. EKOs 
Survey 2012 

95% of employers who have hired a skilled immigrant in the past say it has 
been beneficial to their company. EKOs Survey 2012 

Hire Immigrants Ottawa has helped over 500 Ottawa 
employers improve their ability to recruit and integrate 
qualified, capable employees who have recently immigrated
to Canada.

Contact us

613-228-6715

info@hireimmigrantsottawa.ca 

www.hireimmigrantsottawa.ca 

@HireImmOttawa
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Ottawa Catholic School Board
www.fallconnections.com	

Marianne Kayed (613) 224-4455 x 2200
Marianne.kayed@ocsb.ca 

√ √

Ottawa Chinese Community Service Centre 
(IN-TAC- International Talent Acquisition Centre)
www.occsc.org

Juliette Smith (613) 710-2969
juliette.smith@in-tac.ca √ √

Navigating the Canadian IT and 
Accounting Workplace

Ottawa Community Immigrant Services Organization 
www.ociso.org

Karyn Steer (613) 725-5671 x 297
ksteer@ociso.org

√ √ √

Pinecrest-Queensway Employment Services
www.pqchc.com/employment-services/

Christine Walker (613) 288-3880 x 4752
c.walker@pqchc.com

√ √

Service Canada*
www.servicecanada.gc.ca

1-800-Ocanada 1-800-Ocanada
servicecanada.gc.ca 

√ √
Record of Employment on the 
Web, Foreign Credentials Referrals

St. Lawrence College
(Employment Service Ottawa)
www.employmentservice.sl.on.ca

Namakau Akatama-Sauvé (613) 232-0022 x 1773
nakatama@sl.on.ca √ √ √ √

World Skills Employment Centre
(Ottawa Job Match Network)
www.ottawa-worldskills.org

Magdalene Cooman-Maxwell (613) 233-0453 x 366
magdalene@ottawa-worldskills.org √ √ √ √ √ √

YMCA-YWCA
(Employment Ontario, Language Assessment & Referral 
Centre, Newcomer Information Centre, Power of Trades) 
www.ymcaywca.ca/Adults/newcomerservices/nic

Melanie Vaughan (613) 788-5001 x5127
melanie.vaughan@ymcaywca.ca

√ √ √ √ √

Power of Trades
For immigrants wishing to pursue 
employment in the Skilled Trades

YSB Employment Services
(Employment Ontario)
www.ysbtms.net

Steven Boucher (613) 290-0469
sboucher@ysb.ca √ √ √ √ √

Youth Job Connection

Directory of Ottawa Programs and Services for Employers and Businesses (continued)

*Programmes et services disponibles en français / Program and Service available in French


